ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
CS400
CURRENT SENSING RELAY
2 PDT, 2 AMP
APPLICABLE SOCKET:
SO-1048-8776/8779
Electronic current sensing relay
Contact arrangement 2 PDT

-
-
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    CS400    XXX -  XXX - A  - X
   Basic series designation__________________________|        |      |    |    |
   1-Pick up current (3 digits)_______________________________|      |    |    |
   2-Drop out current (3 digits)_____________________________________|    |    |
   3-Mounting style and terminal types (A,B,C)____________________________|    |
   4-Standard internal shunts (A,B,C,D)________________________________________|
  Featuring LEACH© power and control solutions
AMERICAS
6900 Orangethorpe Ave.
P.O. Box 5032
Buena Park, CA 90622
.
.
Tel: (01) 714-736-7599
Fax: (01) 714-670-1145
EUROPE
2 Rue Goethe
57430 Sarralbe
France
.
.
Tel: (33) 3 87 97 31 01
Fax: (33) 3 87 97 96 86
ASIA
Units 602-603 6/F Lakeside 1
No.8 Science Park West Avenue
Phase Two, Hong Kong Science Park
Pak Shek Kok, Tai Po, N.T.
Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2 191 3830
Fax: (852) 2 389 5803
Data sheets are for initial product selection and comparison. Contact Esterline Power Systems prior to choosing a component.
Date of issue: 3/06 - 16 - Page 1 of 3
PICK UP AND DROP OUT CURRENT CS400
The first two digits are value in mAmps, last digit being number of zero.
Example: 152 = 1500 mAmps = 1.5 Amp.
Pick up and drop out current have to be choosen within the limits given in the hereunder table.
TABLE OF SELECTION LIMITS FOR THE 4 STANDARD INTERNAL SHUNTS
Ip
I pick up max
Id
I drop out min
Ip-Id
Minimum delta
Ip-Id
Maximum delta
I continuous max Internal shunt
Resistance
Code
5.5 A 80 mA 160 mA 4 A 6 A 50 m Ω A
9 A 200 mA 400 mA 7 A 10 A 20 m Ω B
13 A 400 mA 800 mA 10 A 14 A 10 m Ω C
19 A 800 mA 1600 mA 14 A 20 A 5 m Ω D
Accuracy of pick up and drop out current selected in the P/N shall be ±5% within the temperature range.
MOUNTING STYLES AND TERMINAL TYPES
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances unless otherwise specified ±0.25 mm
Date of issue:  3/06 - 17 - Page 2 of 3
±0.26.9 15.9 Ø2
Ø1.6
26
MAX 5
.0
8
25.7
MAX
A
26 MAX
5.08